
 

 

   

 

   

  

  

   

   

   

  

   

   

  

  

 

   

   

  

  

 

 
  

  

  

  

   

 

  

 

  

Ethnicity  
Ethnic Group Count Percent 

Asian  2,955  46.4  

Filipino 1,022  16.0  

Mixed A sian 582 9.1 

Japanese 557 8.7  

Chinese 402 6.3  

Korean 194 3.0 

Vietnamese 121 1.9 

Other  Asian 33 0.5 

Asian  Indian 22 0.3  

Thai 13 0.2 

Laotian <10 * 

Hawaiian/Pacific 
Islander  

1,366  21.4  

Native  Hawaiian  or  
Part-Hawaiian  

1,230 19.3 

Micronesian  (not  
Guamanian  or  

Chamorro)  

50 0.8 

Samoan 25  0.4  

Mixed P acific  Islander 23 0.4 

Guamanian  or 
Chamorro  

15 0.2 

Other  Pacific  Islander 13 0.2  

Tongan 10 0.2  

Mixed Race (2 or  
more)  

990  15.5 

Mixed  Race  (2 or  
more) 

990 15.5 

Caucasian or White  800 12.6 

Caucasian  or  White 800 12.6  

Hispanic  103 1.6 

Hispanic 103 1.6 

African American or  
Black  

76 1.2  

African  American  or 
Black  

76  1.2  

No Data  61 1.0 

No  Data 61  1.0  

Native American or  
Inuit  

18 0.3 



 

 

 
   

  

 
 

   

  

 

 
 

  

 

  

 

   

  
 
 

Ethnicity 
Ethnic Group Count Percent 

Native American  or  
Inuit  

18 0.3 

Total  6,369  100.0  

Gender  
Count Percent 

Female  3,878  60.9  

Male 2,276  35.8 

No  Data 210  3.3  

Total  6,364  100.0  

Age  
Age 

Group  Count Percent 
Under  18  366  5.7  

18-19  1,413  22.2  

20-21  1,200  18.8 

22-24  1,065 16.7 

25-29  972  15.3  

30-34  553  8.7  

35-59  755  11.9 

60 &  Over 45 0.7 

Total  6,369 100.0

 Home  Institution 
 Institution  Count  Percent 

Kapi‘olani CC  5,121  80.4  

UH M anoa  514  8.1  

Leeward  CC  239  3.8  

Maui College  111  1.7  

Hawai‘i  CC  80  1.3  

Honolulu  CC  71  1.1  

Kaua‘i  CC  71  1.1  

Windward  CC  67  1.1  

UH  West O‘ahu  65  1.0  

 



 

 

  Home Institution 
 Institution  Count  Percent 

UH H ilo  30  0.5  

 Total  6,369  100.0 
 
 

Part-Time  vs.  Full-Time  Status  

 Status  Count  Percent 
Total  
SSH  

Mean  
SSH  FTE  

 Part-Time 4,372  68.6  24,594  5.6  1,639.6  

Full-Time  1,997  31.4  26,930  13.5  1,795.3  

 Total  6,369  100.0  51,524  8.1  3,434.9 
 
 

 Permanent  Home  Address 
 Hawaii Region  Count  Percent 

Urban Honolulu   3,075  53.4 

 Kahala 633  11.0  

 Kapalama 480  8.3  

 Kalihi 380  6.6  

Manoa  362  6.3  

Moiliili  296  5.1  

Waikiki  279  4.8  

Salt  Lake  277  4.8  

Hon  Downtown  196  3.4  

 Ala Moana 171  3.0  

Military  <10   * 

Leeward O‘ahu   1,237

 

  21.5 

 Waipahu 269  4.7  

 Ewa 229  4.0  

 Aiea 149  2.6  

Mililani  141  2.4  

Makakilo  135  2.3  

 Pearl City 104  1.8  

 Wahiawa 87  1.5  

 Waianae 78  1.4  

 Waialua 25  0.4  

 Haleiwa 18  0.3  

Kunia  <10   * 



 

 

   Permanent Home Address 
 Hawaii Region  Count  Percent 

East Honolulu   478  8.3 

  Hawaii Kai 289  5.0  

Aina  Haina  189  3.3  

Windward O‘ahu   461  8.0 

Kaneohe  199  3.5  

 Kailua 184  3.2  

 Waimanalo 56  1.0  

Laie  <10   * 

Hauula  <10   * 

Kahuku  <10   * 

 Kaaawa <10   * 

Hawai‘i County   205  3.6 

Hilo  66  1.1  

Puna  43  0.7  

N K ona  37  0.6  

S Kohala  20  0.3  

 Ka'u 15  0.3  

 Hamakua 13  0.2  

S Kona  <10   * 

N K ohala  <10   * 

Maui   168  2.9 

Kahului  43  0.7  

Wailuku  32  0.6  

 Makawao 20  0.3  

Lahaina  20  0.3  

 Kihei 19  0.3  

Haiku  11  0.2  

Kula  10  0.2  

Hana  <10   * 

 Paia <10   * 

Puunene  <10   * 

Pukalani  <10   * 

 Kaua‘i  112  1.9 

Koloa  29  0.5  

Lihue  27  0.5  

 Kawaihau 27  0.5  



 

 

   Permanent Home Address 
 Hawaii Region  Count  Percent 
 Hanalei 19  0.3  

 Waimea 10  0.2  

Moloka‘i   20  0.3 

Molok  20  0.3  

 Lana‘i  <10  * 

 Lanai <10   * 

 Total  5,763  100.0 
 
 

Majors of  Kapi'olani  CC Home-Based 
Students  

 Major  Count  Percent 
 Liberal Arts 2,474  48.3  

Unclassified  620  12.1  

Natural  Science  389  7.6  

Hospitality  & T ourism  265  5.2  

 Culinary Arts  229  4.5  

Special - Early  Admit  183  3.6  

Information  Technology  165  3.2  

Accounting  130  2.5  

Community  Health  Worker  80  1.6  

Nursing  78  1.5  

 Paralegal 77  1.5  

 Educational  Paraprofessional 58  1.1  

 Emergency  Medical  Technician 53  1.0  

New  Media  Arts  50  1.0  

Hawaiian  Studies  48  0.9  

Radiologic  Technology  32  0.6  

 Respiratory  Care 27  0.5  

Practical Nursing  24  0.5  

Medical Assisting  21  0.4  

Physical Therapist  Assistant  20  0.4  

Entrepreneurship  17  0.3  

 Occupational  Therapy  Assistant 16  0.3  

Medical  Lab  Technician  15  0.3  

 Adult Care H ome Op erator 12  0.2  

 Mobile  Intens  Care  Technician 12  0.2  



 

 

   Majors of Kapi'olani CC Home-Based
 Students 

 Major  Count  Percent 
Long  Term  Care Nurse Aide  <10   * 

Dental Assisting  <10   * 

 Management <10   * 

Marketing  <10   * 

 Legal  Secretary <10   * 

Princp  of  Sustainable  Tourism  <10   * 

Tax  Preparer  <10   * 

 Total  5,121  100.0 
 
 

Residency  Status  
  Count  Percent 

Resident   5,376  84.4 

 Resident 5,286  83.0  

Converted  Resident  90  1.4  

Non-Resident   993  15.6 

Non-Resident  592  9.3  

N/R  Military  Exemption  162  2.5  

N/R  Veteran/Depndt Exemption  108  1.7  

N/R  WUE  Exemption  58  0.9  

 N/R Hawaiian  Exemption 37  0.6  

 N/R  Rev  Institutional Exmpt 19  0.3  

N/R  HI  Natl  Guard  &Resv E xempt  <10   * 

 No Information  (Non-Resident) <10   * 

 N/R  Faculty/Staff  Exemption <10   * 

N/R  Exempt  Spc  Talent  <10   * 

 Total  6,369  100.0 
 
 

 Citizenship  Status 
 Status  Count  Percent 

US  Citizen  5,408  84.9  

Resident  Alien  553  8.7  

Non-Citizen  369  5.8  

US National  or  CFAS Citizen  35  0.5  

No  Data  <10   * 



 
  Citizenship Status 

 Status  Count  Percent 
 Data not  available <10   * 

 Total  6,369  100.0 

 

 
 

Non-US  Citizenship  
 Region  Count  Percent 

 Asia 776  84.2  

 Other 62  6.7  

Europe  29  3.1  

Latin  America &  Caribbean  19  2.1  

Oceania  18  2.0  

 North  America 18  2.0  

 Total  922  100.0 
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